A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING )
ORDINANCE NO. 1222 RELATING TO )
TRUCK TRAFFIC THROUGH THE CITY OF )
LEBANON, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.)

ORDINANCE BILL NO. 2
ORDINANCE NO. 3/584

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 2, subsection 7, of Ordinance No. 1222 (compiled as 6-3.2(7) is amended to read as follows, to-wit:

"7. For trucks coming from the South and procedding to the West:

North on South Main Street to Park Street; North on Park Street to Oak Street; West on Oak Street to Fifth Street; North on Fifth Street to Tangent Street; West on Tangent Street to city limits.

(a) Provided however, trucks weighing less than 15 tons shall continue West on Oak Street to city limits. "

Section 2. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately pon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 27th day of January, 1976.

M. Sorvagin Dougles

ATTEST:

Recorder

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ) ORDINANCE BILL NO. 2 ORDINANCE NO. 1222 RELATING TO TRUCK TRAFFIC THROUGH THE CITY OF LEBANON, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.)

ORDINANCE NO. 1584

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 2, subsection 7, of Ordinance No. 1222 (compiled as 6-3.2(7) is amended to read as follows, to-wit:

"7. For trucks coming from the South and proceeding to the West:

> North on South Main Street to Park Street: North on Park Street to Oak Street; West on Oak Street to Fifth Street; North on Fifth Street to Tangent Street; West on Tangent Street to city limits.

Provided however, trucks weighing less than 15 tons shall continue West on Oak Street to city limits. "

Section 2. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 27th day of January, 1976.

ATTEST:

ROBERT E. NOREN Recorder